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Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any scheme to impart training to the farmers under Gramin Bhandaran Yojana on scientific storage in rural areas of the country including Rajasthan;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the number of farmers trained in the country including Rajasthan during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE

???? ???????? ??? ????? ?????? (SHRI MOHANBHAI KUNDARIA)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. Under the erstwhile Gramin Bhandaran Yojana (GBY), since subsumed in 2014 into the Agri-Marketing Infrastructure sub-scheme of Integrated Scheme for Agricultural Marketing (ISAM), there is a component which provides for Farmer Awareness Programme (FAPs) on scientific storage in rural areas of the country including in Rajasthan. These are conducted by Chaudhary Charan Singh National Institute of Agricultural Marketing (NIAM), Jaipur. The FAPs inter-alia provide awareness on scientific storage, promotion of Grading & Standrdisation, access to pledge finance/marketing credit including Negotiable Warehousing Receipt (NWR) and prevention of distress sale.

(c): Details of Farmer Awareness Programme organized under the Scheme, in the country including Rajasthan during 2012-13 to date are Annexed.
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